

LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

NAVBLUE Reference: 2504-06L

Notification Published date: 10-04-2025

Product Affected: Navigation+

AIRAC Cycle: 2504

Effective Date: 17-04-2025

Region: SPA

Country: Malaysia; Australia

Subject: Changes at YBLT, WMKL & WMKN

Source: Australia AIRAC AIP SUPP H64/25 & Malaysia AIP Amd 01/25

Please note that the following information was received too late to be incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2504

Australia AIRAC AIP SUPP H64/25

BALLARAT (YBLT):

RWY 18: Length changed from 1245 m to 1798 m, THR Coordinate changed from S37-30-24.88 E143-47-41.76 to S37-30-24.80 E143-47-41.78, TORA changed from 1245 m to 1798 m, TODA changed from 1305 m to 1858 m, ASDA changed from 1245 m to 1798 m, LDA changed from 1245 m to 1798 m

RWY 36: Length changed from 1245 m to 1798 m, THR Coordinate changed from S37-31-04.80 E143-47-34.03 to S37-31-22.45 E143-47-30.60, THR Elev changed from 1431 ft to 1444 ft, TORA changed from 1245 m to 1798 m, TODA changed from 1305 m to 1858 m, ASDA changed from 1245 m to 1798 m, LDA changed from 1245 m to 1798 m MSA (YBLT): Sector bearing changed from 00°-85° to 345°-80° with altitude changed from 3200 ft to 3100 ft. sector bearing changed from 85°-135° to 80°-120°, sector bearing changed from 135°-360° to 120°-345° with altitude changed from 4000 ft to 4100 ft

Malaysia AIP Amd 01/25

LABUAN (WMKL):

Airport record: Certification changes from Not Certified to Certified.

KUALA TERENGGANU/SULTAN MAHMUD (WMKN):

Airport Comms: APP (235.320) removed and TWR (235.320) added.



LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2505